
LIBERO (Rollart) Singolo Categorie Federali + Coppie Artistico 

Categorie Federali - CADETTI "A" (F)

MALISETI (PO) - 17/02/2024

Free Skating Ladies Cadets

 REVISED FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1607 POL.PONTEDERA  41.45PAPESCHI MAIA

 2  23222 PRIMAVERA PRATO  38.82CATENI GRETA

 3  3569 SKATING CLUB MASSA  38.19LUCACCINI CARLOTTA

 4  43599 FOLLONICA H.1952  36.51BRACCO VITTORIA

 5  53222 PRIMAVERA PRATO  34.99LOGUERCIO LUCREZIA

 6  6995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.  34.07BIAGI ALICE

 7  73222 PRIMAVERA PRATO  33.84BENCINI EMMA

 8  8995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.  32.32MATALUCCI REBECCA

 9  93687 STARSKATING  32.29BRESCHI MATILDE

 10  101532 POL.COMUNALE CRAS  29.98TOMMASI ALESSIA

 11  11445 PATT.ART.LA STELLA  29.97SUCCI NINA

 12  123346 SIENA HOCKEY  28.09MAGI SOFIA

 13  13445 PATT.ART.LA STELLA  20.26GROSSI ANNA
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MALISETI (PO) - 17/02/2024

Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

LIBERO (Rollart) Singolo Categorie Federali + Coppie Artistico 

Categorie Federali - CADETTI "A" (F)

RESULTS DETAILS   REVISED  18-02-24 14:58:55

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 24.51  16.94  0.0  41.45607 POL.PONTEDERAPAPESCHI MAIA 1
 22.56  17.26 -1.0  38.823222 PRIMAVERA PRATOCATENI GRETA 2
 21.18  18.01 -1.0  38.19569 SKATING CLUB MASSALUCACCINI CARLOTTA 3
 21.15  16.36 -1.0  36.513599 FOLLONICA H.1952BRACCO VITTORIA 4
 19.19  16.80 -1.0  34.993222 PRIMAVERA PRATOLOGUERCIO LUCREZIA 5
 16.53  17.54  0.0  34.07995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.BIAGI ALICE 6
 17.78  16.06  0.0  33.843222 PRIMAVERA PRATOBENCINI EMMA 7
 19.26  13.06  0.0  32.32995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.MATALUCCI REBECCA 8
 18.49  13.80  0.0  32.293687 STARSKATINGBRESCHI MATILDE 9
 16.88  14.10 -1.0  29.981532 POL.COMUNALE CRASTOMMASI ALESSIA 10
 15.73  14.24  0.0  29.97445 PATT.ART.LA STELLASUCCI NINA 11
 18.59  10.50 -1.0  28.093346 SIENA HOCKEYMAGI SOFIA 12
 9.10  12.16 -1.0  20.26445 PATT.ART.LA STELLAGROSSI ANNA 13

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA

Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA

15:00:08
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LIBERO (Rollart) Singolo Categorie Federali + Coppie Artistico Categorie 

Federali - CADETTI "A" (F)

MALISETI (PO) - 17/02/2024

Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PAPESCHI MAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3  0.90 1.302A <<< 1 Jump 2 Axel

-0.20 -1 -1  2.31 2.512Lo  2 ComboJump 2 Loop

-0.20 -1 -1  1.83 2.032T 2 Toeloop %

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.25 -2 -1  1.60 1.852S 2 Salchow

-0.10 0 -1  1.90 2.002F  3 Jump 2 Flip

-0.30 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLHFD Heel Forward No Level

-0.20  2.70 2.90U Upright Spin %+

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  1.55 1.75U Upright Spin %+

-0.45 -2 -3  2.31 2.762Lo  6 ComboJump 2 Loop T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.40 -3 -3  1.63 2.032S 2 Salchow T

-0.50 -3 -3  1.92 2.422Lz  7 Jump 2 Lutz T

 8 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.60  1.90 2.50HFD Heel Forward Spin

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  0.76 0.96S Sit Spin %

 1.60CBD Camel Backward Spin %*

 24.51 29.31

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 24.51  16.94  0.00  41.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.621.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.94

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CATENI GRETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3  0.90 1.302A <<< 1 Jump 2 Axel

 2 +1+1ComboSpin

 0.20  1.40 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.20  1.20 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

 0.10  1.85 1.75U Upright Spin %+

 0.10  0.90 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

-0.20 -1 -1  1.65 1.852T 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.15 -2 0  1.70 1.852S 2 Salchow

-0.15 -1 0  2.15 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.30 -2 -1  2.46 2.762Lo  5 ComboJump 2 Loop T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.20 -1 -1  1.83 2.032S 2 Salchow T

-0.20 -2 -2  0.86 1.061Lo Loop T

-0.30 -2 -1  2.12 2.422Lo  6 Jump 2 Loop T

 7 -1-1ComboSpin

-0.20  1.00 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.10  1.18 1.28S Sit Spin %

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

 22.56 24.26

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 22.56  17.26 -1.00  38.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.26

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCACCINI CARLOTTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 +1 0  1.40 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

 0.10 0 +1  2.61 2.512Lo  2 ComboJump 2 Loop

 0.10 0 +1  2.13 2.032T 2 Toeloop %

 0.10 0 +1  2.13 2.032T 2 Toeloop %

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 3 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.60  2.20 2.80In Inverted Spin

-0.20  1.55 1.75U Upright Spin %+

 0.96S Sit Spin %*

-0.40 -3 -3  0.48 0.882F <<< 4 Jump 2 Flip T

 0.15 0 +1  1.95 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.20 -1 -1  1.67 1.872S  6 Jump 2 Salchow T

 7 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.80 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  2.70 2.90U Upright Spin %+

 1.60U Upright Spin %+*

 21.18 25.59

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 21.18  18.01 -1.00  38.19

REVISED   18-02-24 14:58:55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  3.881.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.881.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.01

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRACCO VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.45 -2 -3  1.83 2.282F  1 ComboJump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.50 -3 -3  1.26 1.762Lo < 2 Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.40 -3 -3  1.45 1.852S 2 Salchow

-0.20 0 -2  2.00 2.202Lo  2 Jump 2 Loop

 3 -1-2ComboSpin

-0.45  2.05 2.50HFD Heel Forward Spin

-0.15  0.77 0.92S Sit Spin %

-0.45  1.85 2.30HBD Heel Backward Spin %

-0.30  0.85 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

 0.00 0 0  2.30 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.10 0 -1  1.33 1.431A  5 Jump Axel T

-0.35 -3 -2  1.52 1.872T  6 Jump 2 Toeloop T

-0.30 -2 -1  2.21 2.512F  7 ComboJump 2 Flip T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032S 2 Salchow T

 8 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLHFD Heel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 21.15 25.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 21.15  16.36 -1.00  36.51

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.621.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.36

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LOGUERCIO LUCREZIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -3 -3  1.70 2.202Lz  1 Jump 2 Lutz

 0.00 0 0  1.30 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

-0.50 -3 -3  1.50 2.002F  3 Jump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.80 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.20  1.20 1.40S Sit Spin %

-0.40  0.75 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

 1.75U Upright Spin %+*

-0.40 -2 -2  2.11 2.512F  6 ComboJump 2 Flip T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032S 2 Salchow T

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032S  7 ComboJump 2 Salchow T

-0.40 -3 -3  1.82 2.222T 2 Toeloop T%

 8 -10ComboSpin

-0.10  1.10 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.05  0.75 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.10  0.90 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

 19.19 22.84

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 19.19  16.80 -1.00  34.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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15:00:07
Verified [12KPCS-1PREEO4-14U0V03-1YER1R4]



Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIAGI ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -3 -3  1.78 2.282F  1 ComboJump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.50 -3 -3  2.01 2.512Lo 2 Loop

 2 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.80 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLHBD Heel Backward No Level

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.50 -3 -3  1.70 2.202Lo  3 Jump 2 Loop

-0.50 -3 -3  1.50 2.002F  4 Jump 2 Flip

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032T  5 ComboJump 2 Toeloop T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032S 2 Salchow T

 0.15 0 +1  1.95 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  1.43 1.431A  7 Jump Axel T

 8 -1-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLHFD Heel Forward No Level

-0.10  0.70 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-2 -2 2.202F  9 Jump 2 Flip T*

 16.53 20.08

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 16.53  17.54  0.00  34.07

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.121.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  3.621.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.75  3.501.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.54

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BENCINI EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3  0.90 1.302A <<< 1 Jump 2 Axel

 0.00 0 0  2.28 2.282F  2 ComboJump 2 Flip

-0.30 -3 -3  0.37 0.672T <<< 2 Toeloop %

-0.50 -3 -3  2.26 2.762Lo 2 Loop %

 0.00 0 0  2.00 2.002F  3 Jump 2 Flip

 4 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.80 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.15 -1 0  2.15 2.30St1  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.10 -1 0  2.66 2.762Lo  6 ComboJump 2 Loop T

-0.15 -3 0  0.58 0.732T <<< 2 Toeloop T%

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.20 -1 -1  1.83 2.032S 2 Salchow T

 7 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.80 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.20  0.55 0.75U Upright Spin %

 17.78 20.78

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 17.78  16.06  0.00  33.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.121.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.06

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MATALUCCI REBECCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  1.30 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.50 -3 -3  2.01 2.512Lo  2 ComboJump 2 Loop

-0.50 -3 -3  2.26 2.762Lo 2 Loop %

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2  1.55 1.852S 2 Salchow

 3 -10ComboSpin

-0.10  1.10 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.05  0.75 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.05  0.45 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -2 -2  2.11 2.512F  4 ComboJump 2 Flip T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032T 2 Toeloop T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032S 2 Salchow T

-0.20 -1 -1  1.67 1.872T  5 Jump 2 Toeloop T

-0.45 -2 -1  1.35 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 7 -2-3ComboSpin

-0.50  0.70 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.25  0.55 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 19.26 23.16

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 19.26  13.06  0.00  32.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  2.881.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.75  2.501.2

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.00  2.751.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.06

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRESCHI MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  1.30 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.45 -3 -2  1.83 2.282F  2 ComboJump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.10 -1 0  1.75 1.852T 2 Toeloop

 3 +10ComboSpin

 0.10  1.30 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.10  1.10 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

 0.05  0.85 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.05  2.95 2.90U Upright Spin %+

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032T  4 ComboJump 2 Toeloop T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.05 -1 0  0.62 0.671S Salchow T

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLCFD  5 Spin Camel Forward No Level

-0.50 -3 -3  1.92 2.422Lo  6 Jump 2 Loop T

-0.15 -1 0  1.65 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.66 0.661S  8 Jump Salchow T

-0.05 -1 0  0.83 0.881F  9 Jump Flip T

 18.49 19.79

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 18.49  13.80  0.00  32.29

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.751.2

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.75  2.501.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.25  3.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 9 di 1318/02/2024

15:00:07
Verified [12KPCS-1PREEO4-14U0V03-1YER1R4]



Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TOMMASI ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  2.28 2.282F  1 ComboJump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0  2.03 2.032T 2 Toeloop %

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.40 -3 -3  1.45 1.852S 2 Salchow

-0.30 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 3 0-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLHFD Heel Forward No Level

-0.10  1.05 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

-0.05  1.55 1.60U Upright Spin %+

-0.50 -3 -3  1.19 1.692Lo < 4 Jump 2 Loop T

-0.40 -2 -2  1.60 2.002F  5 Jump 2 Flip T

-3 -3 1.542Lo < 6 Jump 2 Loop T*

-0.30 -2 -2  1.13 1.431A  7 Jump Axel T

 8 -1-2ComboSpin

-0.30  0.90 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.30  0.70 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.15  0.65 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

 16.88 19.83

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 16.88  14.10 -1.00  29.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.75  2.621.2

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.00  2.881.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.10

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SUCCI NINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 -1  1.20 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.50 -3 -3  1.70 2.202Lo  2 Jump 2 Loop

-0.30 -2 -1  1.70 2.002F  3 Jump 2 Flip

-0.10 -2 0  0.86 0.961Th  4 ComboJump Thoren

-0.05 -1 0  0.56 0.611S Salchow

 5 0-2ComboSpin

-0.20  1.00 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.20  0.80 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.10  0.82 0.92S Sit Spin %

-0.20  0.95 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

-0.45 -2 -1  1.85 2.30St1  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.30 -3 -3  0.31 0.612T <<< 7 ComboJump 2 Toeloop T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -1 -2  2.21 2.512F 2 Flip T

 8 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLHFD Heel Forward No Level *

 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-1 0 2.202F  9 Jump 2 Flip T*

-0.10 -1 0  1.77 1.872S  10 Jump 2 Salchow T

 15.73 18.63

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 15.73  14.24  0.00  29.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.121.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  3.121.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  2.881.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.24

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -2  1.98 2.282F  1 ComboJump 2 Flip

-0.30 -2 -2  1.73 2.032T 2 Toeloop %

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.40 -3 -3  1.45 1.852S 2 Salchow

-0.10 0 -1  1.20 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

 3 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.40  0.80 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.20  1.55 1.75U Upright Spin %+

-0.30 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.30 -1 -2  2.46 2.762Lo  5 ComboJump 2 Loop T

-0.40 -3 -3  1.82 2.222T 2 Toeloop T%

-0.50 -3 -3  1.70 2.202Lz  6 Jump 2 Lutz T

-0.40 -2 -2  1.80 2.202Lo  7 Jump 2 Loop T

 8 -2-2ComboSpin

 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 18.59 22.39

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 18.59  10.50 -1.00  28.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.621.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  1.881.2

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GROSSI ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1  1.50 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.50 -3 -3  0.90 1.402F < 2 Jump 2 Flip

 3 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.60  1.90 2.50HFD Heel Forward Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.10 -1 0  1.60 1.702S  4 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.15 -1 0  1.65 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.30 -3 -3  0.36 0.662T <<< 6 Jump 2 Toeloop T

-3 -3 1.542F < 7 Jump 2 Flip T*

-3 -3 0.662T <<< 8 Jump 2 Toeloop T*

 9 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLHFD Heel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

-0.40 -3 -3  0.59 0.992Lo <<< 10 Jump 2 Loop T

 9.10 11.15

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 9.10  12.16 -1.00  20.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  3.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.381.2

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.50  2.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.16

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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